
BOB - 15 points

RBOB - 10 points

*lone exhibit point will not be accumulated in the total

Group 1 
AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD DOG

Owner Dog's Name Date Show/ Award Points Accumulated 

DARREN YEW ZAI EN SG.CH.D'AZUMOON SINGAPORE SLING 23-Feb 254TH SKC/BOB 15 150

26-Apr 255TH SKC/RBOB 10 (8 x BOB)

24-May 256TH SKC/BOB 15

24-May 14TH A2OCS/BOB 15

25-May 257TH SKC/RBOB 10

20-Sep 258TH SKC/BOB 15

20-Sep 15TH A2OCS/BOB 15

21-Sep 259TH SKC/BOB 15

29-Nov 260TH SKC/RBOB 10

30-Nov 261ST SKC/BOB 15

30-Nov 50TH FCI/BOB 15

TENG WEI MING SG.CH.D'AZUMOON STORM IS COMING 22-Feb 253RD SKC/BOB 15 150

26-Apr 254TH SKC/BOB 15 (6 x BOB)

26-Apr 46TH FCI/BOB 15

24-May 256TH SKC/RBOB 10

24-May 14TH A2OCS/RBOB 10

25-May 257TH SKC/BOB 15

25-May 47TH FCI/BOB 15

20-Sep 258TH SKC/RBOB 10

21-Sep 259TH SKC/RBOB 10

21-Sep 48TH FCI/RBOB 10

29-Nov 49TH FCI/BOB 15

30-Nov 50TH FCI/RBOB 10

DARREN YEW ZAI EN SG.CH.D'AZUMOON KIGER MUSTANG 22-Feb 253RD SKC/RBOB 10 50

22-Feb 13TH A2OCS/BOB 15

23-Feb 254TH SKC/RBOB 10

23-Feb 45TH FCI/BOB 15

BORDER COLLIE

Owner Dog's Name Date Show/ Award Points Accumulated 

YEO JIEDONG EUGENE ELITEUGENICS CROWNING HARUKO 26-Apr 254TH SKC/BOB 15 75

20-Sep 258TH SKC/BOB 15

20-Sep 15TH A2OCS/BOB 15

21-Sep 259TH SKC/BOB 15

21-Sep 48TH FCI/BOB 15

JAZZMINE NG ARISTOMILAGO BUGATTI CHIRON 22-Feb *253RD SKC/BOB 0 50

22-Feb *13TH A2OCS/BOB 0

23-Feb *254TH SKC/BOB 0

23-Feb *45TH FCI/BOB 0

26-Apr 46TH FCI/BOB 15

24-May 256TH SKC/BOB 15

29-Nov 260TH SKC/BOB 10

29-Nov 49TH FCI/BOB 10

JAZZMINE NG ARISTOMILAGO HENNESEY VENOM 24-May *256TH SKC/BOB 0 40

24-May 256TH SKC/RBOB 10

25-May *257TH SKC/BOB 0

29-Nov 260TH SKC/BOB 15

29-Nov 49TH FCI/BOB 15

MINIATURE AMERICAN SHEPHERD

Owner Dog's Name Date Show/ Award Points Accumulated 

YAP SENG TECK AL.KO.GRCH.CZEH.POLI.MAC.CH.FLYING M'S SOMETHING IN ORANGE 22-Feb 253RD SKC/BOB 15 60

22-Feb 13TH A2OCS/BOB 15 (4 x BOB)

23-Feb 254TH SKC/BOB 15

23-Feb 45TH FCI/BOB 15

LIANG SHUHUI LISABELLE LJUVLIGA KORGEN FULL AV TAGGSVAMP 22-Feb 253RD SKC/RBOB 10 60

23-Feb 254TH SKC/RBOB 10 (2 x BOB)

23-Feb 45TH FCI/RBOB 10

29-Nov 260TH SKC/BOB 15

29-Nov 49TH FCI/BOB 15

*There will be no awards in the breed categories, regardless of the number of points scored, unless the highest scoring dog / bitch of the 

breed has competed in at least 2 Championship shows during the year and beaten at least one other dog / bitch of the same breed on both 

occasions. In the event of tie, there will be a count-back based on the number of Best of Breed won, followed by the number of dogs beaten 

at the relevant shows where the Best of Breed awards are won.

BREED OF THE YEAR 2025



SHETLAND SHEEPDOG

Owner Dog's Name Date Show/ Award Points Accumulated 

AMANDA LIM SI MIN KOR.CH.THAI.CH.SG.GRCH.A2O.CH.INT.CH.SILVERAY DANDY BOY 22-Feb 253RD SKC/BOB 15 230

23-Feb 254TH SKC/BOB 15

23-Feb 45TH FCI/BOB 15

26-Apr 255TH SKC/BOB 15

26-Apr 46TH FCI/BOB 15

24-May 256TH SKC/RBOB 10

24-May 14TH A2OCS/BOB 15

25-May 257TH SKC/RBOB 10

25-May 47TH FCI/BOB 15

20-Sep 258TH SKC/RBOB 10

20-Sep 15TH A2OCS/BOB 15

21-Sep 259TH SKC/RBOB 10

21-Sep 48th FCI/BOB 15

29-Nov 260TH SKC/RBOB 10

29-Nov 49TH FCI/BOB 15

30-Nov 261ST SKC/BOB 15

30-Nov 50TH FCI/BOB 15

CHAU YAT WAH & HUTCH CHAU SG.CH.MYTIME WINTERFELL'S ONCE IN A BLUE MOON 22-Feb 13TH A2OCS/RBOB 10 80

26-Apr 255TH SKC/RBOB 10

24-May 256TH SKC/BOB 15

20-Sep 258TH SKC/BOB 15

21-Sep 259TH SKC/BOB 15

29-Nov 260TH SKC/BOB 15

SG.CH.HUBSVILLE LORD'S GIFT 22-Feb 253RD SKC/RBOB 10 65

22-Feb 13TH A2OCS/BOB 15

25-May 47TH FCI/RBOB 10

21-Sep 48TH FCI/RBOB 10

30-Nov 261ST SKC/RBOB 10

30-Nov 50TH FCI/RBOB 10

WELSH CORGI (PEMBROKE)

Owner Dog's Name Date Show/ Award Points Accumulated 

DICK CHAN WAI KHUEN 22-Feb 13TH A2OCS/BOB 15 205

23-Feb 254TH SKC/RBOB 10

23-Feb 45TH FCI/BOB 15

26-Apr 255TH SKC/BOB 15

26-Apr 46TH FCI/BOB 15

24-May 256TH SKC/RBOB 10

24-May 14TH A2OCS/BOB 15

25-May 257TH SKC/RBOB 10

25-May 47TH FCI/RBOB 10

20-Sep 258TH SKC/BOB 15

20-Sep 15TH A2OCS/BOB 15

21-Sep 259TH SKC/RBOB 10

21-Sep 48TH FCI/BOB 15

29-Nov 260TH SKC/BOB 15

29-Nov 49TH FCI/RBOB 10

30-Nov 50TH FCI/RBOB 10

DICK CHAN WAI KHUEN SG.CH.DEVATTA DRC EMILIE 26-Apr 255TH SKC/RBOB 10 105

26-Apr 46TH FCI/RBOB 10

24-May 256TH SKC/BOB 15

24-May 14TH A2OCS/RBOB 10

25-May 257TH SKC/BOB 15

20-Sep 15TH A2OCS/RBOB 10

21-Sep 48TH FCI/RBOB 10

30-Nov 261ST SKC/RBOB 10

30-Nov 50TH FCI/BOB 15

DICK CHAN WAI KHUEN SG.CH.DEVATTA MOON RIVER HOLLY 25-May 47TH FCI/BOB 15 75

21-Sep 259TH SKC/BOB 15

29-Nov 260TH SKC/BOB 15

29-Nov 49TH FCI/BOB 15

30-Nov 261ST SKC/BOB 15

CHAO YUNG TIEN & ANDREW S 

MOELJOHARTONO@ANDREW YAP CHI EN

CH(JP)CH/21.12.GCH(AM)CH(AM).SG.GRCH.FCI.INT.CH.A2O.CH.RAINTR

EES HOPE AND GLORY



Group 2
AFFENPINSCHER

Owner Dog's Name Date Show/ Award Points Accumulated 

DR DHANASEKARAN THANAPAL BAYCLAN MIDNIGHT ENCHANTRESS 23-Feb 254TH SKC/BOB 15 70

23-Feb 45TH FCI/BOB 15

26-Apr 2554TH SKC/BOB 15

26-Apr 46TH FCI/BOB 15

21-Sep 259TH SKC/RBOB 10

DR DHANASEKARAN THANAPAL BAYCLAN VALKYRIE V. TANI KAZARI 26-Apr 255TH SKC/RBOB 10 25

25-May *257TH SKC/BOB 0

25-May *47TH FCI/BOB 0

20-Sep *258TH SKC/BOB 0

20-Sep *15th A2OCS/BOB 0

21-Sep 259TH SKC/BOB 15

MINIATURE SCHNAUZER

Owner Dog's Name Date Show/ Award Points Accumulated 

AMEETA WILLIAMS CH/25.3.J.CH.CH.(AM).SG.CH.JOKER LAND'S STORY TELLER FCI 24-May 256TH SKC/BOB 15 100

24-May 14TH A2OCS/BOB 15

20-Sep 258TH SKC/BOB 15

20-Sep 15TH A2OCS/BOB 15

21-Sep 259TH SKC/BOB 15

21-Sep 48TH FCI/BOB 15

29-Nov 260TH SKC/RBOB 10

AMEETA WILLIAMS SG.CH.VALEHAVEN MILLION DREAMS 22-Feb 253RD SKC/RBOB 10 90

22-Feb 13TH A2OCS/BOB 15

23-Feb 254TH SKC/BOB 15

23-Feb 45TH FCI/BOB 15

26-Apr 255TH SKC/BOB 15

25-May 257TH SKC/RBOB 10

21-Sep 259TH SKC/RBOB 10

KEITH CHEOW SG.SUP.CH.A2O.CH.INT.CH.JOKERLAND'S BRIGHT FUTURE 23-Feb 254TH SKC/RBOB 10 65

26-Apr 46TH FCI/BOB 15

24-May 256TH SKC/RBOB 10
25-May 257TH SKC/BOB 15
25-May 14TH FCI/BOB 15

Group 3
BULL TERRIER

Owner Dog's Name Date Show/ Award Points Accumulated 

TAN KEE JIN ANDREW RO.CH.LU.CH.GUNPOWDER WITHOUT FUSE THE NORTHERN PROUDBULLS 26-Apr 255TH SKC/BOB 15 30

26-Apr 46TH FCI/BOB 15

TAN KEE JIN ANDREW SG.CH.SELTKIRK BUTEO 26-Apr 255TH SKC/RBOB 10 20

26-Apr 46TH FCI/RBOB 10

CAIRN TERRIER

Owner Dog's Name Date Show/ Award Points Accumulated 

RACHEL LING JIAXIN KLOUDNINE AJO BUGS KANIN 23-Feb 254TH SKC/RBOB 10 70

23-Feb 45TH FCI/BOB 15

24-May *256TH SKC/BOB 0

24-May *14TH A2OCS/BOB 0

21-Sep 259TH SKC/BOB 15

29-Nov 260TH SKC/BOB 15

29-Nov 49TH FCI/RBOB 10

GOH JUNYONG & DEBORAH ONG KLOUDNINE AJO ROANNER BEEP 23-Feb 254TH SKC/BOB 15 50

23-Feb 45TH FCI/RBOB 10

29-Nov 260TH SKC/RBOB 10

29-Nov 49TH FCI/BOB 15



JACK RUSSELL TERRIER

Owner Dog's Name Date Show/ Award Points Accumulated 

LOUIS WOO SG.CH.TOTGREE'S KAILINON 22-Feb 253RD SKC/RBOB 10 170

22-Feb 13TH A2OCS/BOB 15

23-Feb 254TH SKC/BOB 15

23-Feb 45TH FCI/BOB 15

20-Sep 258TH SKC/BOB 15

20-Sep 15TH A2OCS/BOB 15

21-Sep 259TH SKC/BOB 15

21-Sep 48TH FCI/BOB 15

29-Nov 260TH SKC/BOB 15

29-Nov 49TH FCI/BOB 15

30-Nov 261ST SKC/BOB 15

30-Nov 50TH SKC/BOB 15

TAN CHUAN GUAN BELIEVE IT OR NOT 20-Sep 258TH SKC/RBOB 10 80

20-Sep 15TH A2OCS/RBOB 10

21-Sep 259TH SKC/RBOB 10

21-Sep 48TH FCI/RBOB 10

29-Nov 260TH SKC/RBOB 10

29-Nov 49TH FCI/RBOB 10

30-Nov 261ST SKC/RBOB 10

30-Nov 50TH FCI/RBOB 10

TAN CHUAN GUAN CANE MAESTRO SAYONARA 22-Feb 253RD SKC/BOB 15 45

22-Feb 13TH A2OCS/RBOB 10

23-Feb 254TH SKC/RBOB 10

23-Feb 45TH FCI/RBOB 10

NORWICH TERRIER

Owner Dog's Name Date Show/ Award Points Accumulated 

RACHELLE A YU SG.CH.A20.CH.INT.CH.RAGUS BLUE YONDER 22-Feb 253RD SKC/BOB 15 195

22-Feb 13TH A2OCS/BOB 15

23-Feb 254TH SKC/BOB 15

23-Feb 45TH FCI/BOB 15

26-Apr 255TH SKC/BOB 15

26-Apr 46TH FCI/BOB 15

20-Sep 258TH SKC/BOB 15

20-Sep 15TH A2OCS/BOB 15

21-Sep 48th FCI/BOB 15

29-Nov 260TH SKC/BOB 15

29-Nov 49TH FCI/BOB 15

30-Nov 261ST SKC/BOB 15

30-Nov 50TH FCI/BOB 15

CHANG WEILUAN TRUFLA BEATITUDO ELI (FCI) 22-Feb 253RD SKC/RBOB 10 130

22-Feb 13TH A2OCS/RBOB 10

23-Feb 254TH SKC/RBOB 10

23-Feb 45TH FCI/RBOB 10

26-Apr 255TH SKC/RBOB 10

26-Apr 46TH FCI/RBOB 10

20-Sep 258TH SKC/RBOB 10

20-Sep 15TH A2OCS/RBOB 10

21-Sep 48TH FCI/RBOB 10

29-Nov 260TH SKC/RBOB 10

29-Nov 49TH FCI/RBOB 10

30-Nov 261ST SKC/RBOB 10

30-Nov 50TH FCI/RBOB 10



Group 5
CHOW CHOW

Owner Dog's Name Date Show/ Award Points Accumulated 

HENG HEE YEOW KOR.CH.SG.CH.DREAMLAND'S CAPTAIN CHAOS AT TANGPANDORA 22-Feb 253RD SKC/BOB 15 190

22-Feb 13TH A2OCS/BOB 15

23-Feb 254TH SKC/BOB 15

23-Feb 45TH FCI/BOB 15

26-Apr 255TH SKC/BOB 15

26-Apr 46TH FCI/BOB 15

24-May 256TH SKC/BOB 15

24-May 14TH A2OCS/BOB 15

25-May 257TH SKC/BOB 15

25-May 47TH FCI/BOB 15

29-Nov 260TH SKC/RBOB 10

29-Nov 49TH FCI/BOB 15

30-Nov 261ST SKC/BOB 15

NGIAM YUAN SONG DAIMLER TIANQUAN GREATLY BLESSED KAIROS 26-Apr 255TH SKC/RBOB 10 45

24-May 256TH SKC/RBOB 10

25-May 257TH SKC/RBOB 10

29-Nov 260TH SKC/BOB 15

HENG HEE YEOW KOR.CH.SG.CH.INT.CH.RED MANE MADONNA AT TANGPANDORA 29-Nov 49TH FCI/RBOB 10 25

30-Nov 50TH FCI/BOB 15

FINNISH LAPPHUND

Owner Dog's Name Date Show/ Award Points Accumulated 

TEOH YIN XUAN SG.CH.SILVER ZAMORAS PANDA EXPRESS 22-Feb 253RD SKC/BOB 15 170

23-Feb 254TH SKC/BOB 15

26-Apr 255TH SKC/BOB 15

26-Apr 46TH FCI/BOB 15

24-May 256TH SKC/RBOB 10

24-May 14TH A2OCS/BOB 15

25-May 257TH SKC/RBOB 10

25-May 47TH FCI/BOB 15

20-Sep 258TH SKC/BOB 15

20-Sep 15TH A2OCS/BOB 15

21-Sep 259TH SKC/BOB 15

21-Sep 48TH FCI/BOB 15

TEOH YIN XUAN SG.CH.FCI.INT-JCH.SILVER ZAMORAS ETERNAL FORCE EXXON 23-Feb 254TH SKC/RBOB 10 155

23-Feb 45TH FCI/BOB 15

26-Apr 255TH SKC/RBOB 10

26-Apr 46TH FCI/RBOB 10

24-May 256TH SKC/BOB 15

24-May 14TH A2OCS/RBOB 10

25-May 257TH SKC/BOB 15

25-May 47TH FCI/RBOB 10

20-Sep 258TH SKC/RBOB 10

20-Sep 15TH A2OCS/RBOB 10

21-Sep 259TH SKC/RBOB 10

21-Sep 48TH FCI/RBOB 10

29-Nov 260TH SKC/RBOB 10

30-Nov 261ST SKC/RBOB 10

TEOH YIN XUAN SILVER ZAMORAS ETERNAL FORCE ELTON 22-Feb 253RD SKC/RBOB 10 85
22-Feb 13TH A2OCS/BOB 15
29-Nov 260TH SKC/BOB 15
29-Nov 49TH FCI/BOB 15
30-Nov 261ST SKC/BOB 15
30-Nov 50TH FCI/BOB 15



KEESHOUND

Owner Dog's Name Date Show/ Award Points Accumulated 

TEOH YIN XUAN SG.CH.UNDER SHINING MOON OF SILVER HOWLS 22-Feb 253RD SKC/BOB 15 130

22-Feb 13TH A2OCS/BOB 15

23-Feb 254TH SKC/BOB 15

23-Feb 45TH FCI/BOB 15

26-Apr 255TH SKC/RBOB 10

26-Apr 46TH FIC/RBOB 10

24-May 256TH SKC/RBOB 10

24-May 14TH A2OCS/BOB 15

25-May 257TH SKC/RBOB 10

25-May 47TH FCI/BOB 15

TEOH YIN XUAN VENUS VITIA DES SABLES DU MONT OLYMPE 22-Feb 253RD SKC/RBOB 10 115

23-Feb 254TH SKC/RBOB 10

24-May 256TH SKC/BOB 15

24-May 14TH A2OCS/RBOB 10

25-May 257TH SKC/BOB 15

25-May 47TH FCI/RBOB 10

20-Sep 258TH SKC/RBOB 10

20-Sep 15TH A2OCS/RBOB 10

21-Sep 259TH SKC/RBOB 10

21-Sep 48TH FCI/BOB 15

HEDY KHOO HUNKEEDORI GO FR WAT U WANT 20-Sep 258TH SKC/BOB 15 100

20-Sep 15TH A2OCS/BOB 15

21-Sep 259TH SKC/BOB 15

21-Sep 48TH FCI/RBOB 10

29-Nov 260TH SKC/RBOB 10

29-Nov 49TH FCI/RBOB 10

30-Nov 261ST SKC/RBOB 10

30-Nov 50TH FCI/BOB 15

POMERANIAN

Owner Dog's Name Date Show/ Award Points Accumulated 

FAITH CHEOW SG.CH.TH.CH.CHALEE SKY BRIGHT SUPREME 22-Feb 253RD SKC/RBOB 10 125

22-Feb 13TH A2OCS/BOB 15

23-Feb 254TH SKC/BOB 15

23-Feb 45TH FCI/BOB 15

26-Apr 46th FCI/RBOB 10

25-May 257TH SKC/BOB 15

20-Sep 15TH A2OCS/BOB 15

29-Nov 260TH SKC/BOB 15

30-Nov 261ST SKC/BOB 15

KELVIN NG LIP SIANG SG.CH.BURGA OF CHYUN GUAN FCI 24-May 256TH SKC/RBOB 10 95

24-May 14TH A2OCS/BOB 15

25-May 47TH FCI/BOB 15

20-Sep 258TH SKC/RBOB 10

20-Sep 15TH A2OCS/RBOB 10

21-Sep 48TH FCI/RBOB 10

29-Nov 49TH FCI/RBOB 10

30-Nov 50TH FCI/BOB 15

CHAU YAT WAH & HUTCH CHAU SG.CH.DING JIN LAIMU 26-Apr 255TH SKC/RBOB 10 85

24-May 256TH SKC/BOB 15

25-May 257TH SKC/RBOB 10

20-Sep 258TH SKC/BOB 15

21-Sep 259TH SKC/RBOB 10

29-Nov 49TH FCI/BOB 15

30-Nov 261ST SKC/RBOB 10



SHIBA INU

Owner Dog's Name Date Show/ Award Points Accumulated 

CHAU YAT WAH & HUTCH CHAU SG.CH.PAWFESSIONAL XXIV ELSA 22-Feb 253RD SKC/BOB 15 125

23-Feb 254TH SKC/RBOB 10

26-Apr 255TH SKC/BOB 15

26-Apr 46TH FCI/BOB 15

20-Sep 15TH A2OCS/RBOB 10

21-Sep 48TH FCI/BOB 15

29-Nov 260TH SKC/RBOB 10

29-Nov 49TH FCI/BOB 15

30-Nov 261ST SKC/RBOB 10

30-Nov 50TH FCI/RBOB 10

CHERLYN PECK & MAVIS NGAN SG.CH.VORMUND HELIOS DREAMWEAVER 22-Feb 253RD SKC/RBOB 10 110

22-Feb 13TH A2OCS/BOB 15

23-Feb 254TH SKC/BOB 15

23-Feb 45TH FCI/BOB 15

26-Apr 255TH SKC/RBOB 10

20-Sep 258TH SKC/RBOB 10

20-Sep 15TH A2OCS/BOB 15

21-Sep 259TH SKC/RBOB 10

21-Sep 48TH FCI/RBOB 10

CHAU YAT WAH & HUTCH CHAU SG.CH.ZHENBANG PUMPKIN 20-Sep 258TH SKC/BOB 15 85

21-Sep 259TH SKC/BOB 15

29-Nov 260TH SKC/BOB 15

29-Nov 49TH FCI/RBOB 10

30-Nov 261ST SKC/BOB 15

30-Nov 50TH FCI/BOB 15

SIBERIAN HUSKY

Owner Dog's Name Date Show/ Award Points Accumulated 

EUPHEMIA LEE EN HUEI AM.CH.KRISTARI'S ON THE SLY 20-Sep 258TH SKC/RBOB 10 90

20-Sep 15TH A2OCS/RBOB 10

21-Sep 259TH SKC/BOB 15

21-Sep 48TH FCI/BOB 15

29-Nov 49TH FCI/RBOB 10

30-Nov 261ST SKC/BOB 15

30-Nov 50TH FCI/BOB 15

TEO KIAT YING JANE HAPPYHEART BEAR BLOW YOUR MIND 29-Nov 260TH SKC/BOB 15 50

29-Nov 49TH FCI/BOB 15 (26 dogs beaten)

30-Nov 261ST SKC/RBOB 10

30-Nov 50TH FCI/RBOB 10

EUPHEMIA LEE EN HUEI SG.CH.ORBITAL COSMO CONTINENTAL FLYING SPUR 22-Feb *253RD SKC/BOB 0 50

22-Feb *13TH A2OCS/BOB 0 (6 dogs beaten)

23-Feb *254TH SKC/BOB 0

23-Feb *45TH FCI/BOB 0

26-Apr *255TH SKC/BOB 0

26-Apr *46TH FCI/BOB 0

24-May *256TH SKC/BOB 0

24-May *14TH A2OCS/BOB 0

25-May *257TH SKC/BOB 0

25-May *47TH SKC/BOB 0

20-Sep 258TH SKC/BOB 15

20-Sep 15TH A2OCS/BOB 15

21-Sep 259TH SKC/RBOB 10

21-Sep 48TH FCI/RBOB 10



Group 7

HUNGARIAN VIZSLA

Owner Dog's Name Date Show/ Award Points Accumulated 

CARL MAGNUS R SANDSTORM SG.CH.HANAFOR KARILL DANTE 29-Nov 260TH SKC/BOB 15 60

29-Nov 49TH FCI/BOB 15

30-Nov 261ST SKC/BOB 15

30-Nov 50TH FCI/BOB 15

CARL MAGNUS R SANDSTORM SG.CH.VOROS VADASZ NEBBIOLO 29-Nov 260TH SKC/RBOB 10 40

29-Nov 49TH FCI/RBOB 10

30-Nov 261ST SKC/RBOB 10

30-Nov 50TH FCI/RBOB 10

GROUP 8
AMERICAN COCKER SPANIEL

Owner Dog's Name Date Show/ Award Points Accumulated 

WANG DENYSE/JUNIE YIP & KELVIN NG KOR.JRCH.SG.CH.FLAWLESSLY CAMELLIA 22-Feb 253RD SKC/RBOB 10 200

22-Feb 13TH A2OCS/RBOB 10

23-Feb 254TH SKC/BOB 15

23-Feb 45TH FCI/BOB 15

26-Apr 255TH SKC/BOB 15

26-Apr 46TH FCI/RBOB 10

24-May 256TH SKC/RBOB 10

24-May 14TH A2OCS/BOB 15

25-May 257TH SKC/RBOB 10

25-May 47TH FCI/BOB 15

20-Sep 258TH SKC/RBOB 10

20-Sep 15TH A2OCS/RBOB 10

21-Sep 259TH SKC/RBOB 10

21-Sep 48TH FCI/RBOB 10

29-Nov 49TH FCI/RBOB 10

30-Nov 261ST SKC/BOB 15

30-Nov 50TH FCI/RBOB 10

HEIDI CHOW CH/24.5.SG.CH.KAZUYO QUEEN JP JET BLACK 22-Feb 253RD SKC/BOB 15 145

22-Feb 13TH A2OCS/BOB 15

20-Sep 258TH SKC/BOB 15

20-Sep 15TH A2OCS/BOB 15

21-Sep 259TH SKC/BOB 15

21-Sep 48TH FCI/BOB 15

29-Nov 260TH SKC/BOB 15

29-Nov 49TH FCI/BOB 15

30-Nov 261ST SKC/RBOB 10

30-Nov 50TH FCI/BOB 15

WANG DENYSE/JUNIE YIP & KELVIN NG AGALIASG CHARAULT'S DREAM CATCHER DRAGON 26-Apr 255TH SKC/RBOB 10 85

26-Apr 46TH FCI/BOB 15

24-May 256TH SKC/BOB 15

24-May 14TH A2OCS/RBOB 10

25-May 257TH SKC/BOB 15

25-May 47TH FCI/RBOB 10

29-Nov 260TH SKC/RBOB 10

GOLDEN RETRIEVER

Owner Dog's Name Date Show/ Award Points Accumulated 

PAIGE CHIAM SG.CH.DANSUE TWODAM FREEDOM 22-Feb 253RD SKC/BOB 15 105

23-Feb 254TH SKC/BOB 15

26-Apr 255TH SKC/BOB 15

25-May 257TH SKC/RBOB 10

25-May 47TH FCI/BOB 15

20-Sep 258TH SKC/RBOB 10

21-Sep 259TH SKC/RBOB 10

29-Nov 260TH SKC/BOB 15

NANDHINI TAMILSELVAM CAN.GRCH.SG.CH.INT.CH.SUNKOZI ROCK AND ROLL ALL NIGHT 22-Feb 13TH A2OCS/BOB 15 90

26-Apr 46TH FCI/RBOB 10

24-May 256TH SKC/RBOB 10

25-May 257TH SKC/BOB 15

20-Sep 258TH SKC/BOB 15

21-Sep 48TH FCI/BOB 15

30-Nov 50TH FCI/RBOB 10

JEFFREY CHUA & HUBERT TAN SG.CH.HUBSVILLENJJ OH WORLDY EMMA 26-Apr 46TH FCI/BOB 15 65

24-May 256TH SKC/BOB 15

24-May 14TH A2OCS/BOB 15

25-May 47TH FCI/RBOB 10

29-Nov 49TH FCI/RBOB 10



GROUP 9
BICHON FRISE

Owner Dog's Name Date Show/ Award Points Accumulated 

PARK SANG HUN SG.CH.TOP AND TOP BICHON SONADOR 22-Feb 253RD SKC/BOB 15 190

22-Feb 13TH A2OCS/BOB 15

23-Feb 254TH SKC/BOB 15

26-Apr 255TH SKC/RBOB 10

26-Apr 46TH FCI/BOB 15

24-May 256TH SKC/BOB 15

25-May 257TH SKC/BOB 15

20-Sep 258TH SKC/BOB 15

20-Sep 15TH A2OCS/BOB 15

21-Sep 259TH SKC/BOB 15

21-Sep 48TH FCI/BOB 15

29-Nov 260TH SKC/BOB 15

30-Nov 261ST SKC/BOB 15

PARK SANG HUN NOONBORA MALA TANGHULU 25-May 257TH SKC/RBOB 10 70

25-May 47TH FCI/RBOB 10

20-Sep 258TH SKC/RBOB 10

20-Sep 15TH A2OCS/RBOB 10

21-Sep 259TH SKC/RBOB 10

21-Sep 48TH FCI/RBOB 10

30-Nov 261ST SKC/RBOB 10

PARK SANG HUN TOP & TOP BICHON STORY 22-Feb 253RD SKC/RBOB 10 60

22-Feb 13TH A2OCS/RBOB 10

23-Feb 45TH FCI/BOB 15

26-Apr 255TH SKC/BOB 15

26-Apr 46TH FCI/RBOB 10

CAVALIAR KING CHARLES SPANIEL

Owner Dog's Name Date Show/ Award Points Accumulated 

CHLOE XIE SG.CH.WEST ROSE JP CHARLESTON AU SONGEUR 22-Feb *253RD SKC/BOB 0 145

22-Feb *13TH A2OCS/BOB 0

26-Apr 255TH SKC/BOB 15

26-Apr 46TH FCI/BOB 15

24-May *256TH SKC/BOB 0

24-May *14TH A2OCS/BOB 0

25-May *257TH SKC/BOB 0

25-May *47TH FCI/BOB 0

20-Sep 258TH SKC/BOB 15

20-Sep 15TH A2OCS/BOB 15

21-Sep 259TH SKC/BOB 15

21-Sep 48TH FCI/BOB 15

29-Nov 260TH SKC/BOB 15

29-Nov 49TH FCI/BOB 15

30-Nov 261ST SKC/RBOB 10

30-Nov 50TH FCI/BOB 15

JOANNE SEOW CABROOK TAKE IT EASY 20-Sep 258TH SKC/RBOB 10 70

20-Sep 15TH A2OCS/RBOB 10

21-Sep 259TH SKC/RBOB 10

21-Sep 48TH FCI/RBOB 10

29-Nov 260TH SKC/RBOB 10

29-Nov 49TH FCI/RBOB 10

30-Nov 50TH FCI/RBOB 10

JOANNE SEOW SG.CH.PICCINO HIBISCUS 23-Feb 254TH SKC/BOB 15 50

23-Feb 45TH FCI/BOB 15

26-Apr 255TH SKC/RBOB 10

26-Apr 46TH FCI/RBOB 10

JOANNE SEOW SG.CH.CAVASHON BLACK MARK 23-Feb 254TH SKC/RBOB 10 35

23-Feb 45TH FCI/RBOB 10

30-Nov 261ST SKC/BOB 15



CHIHUAHUA (LC)

Owner Dog's Name Date Show/ Award Points Accumulated 

CHAU YAT WAH & HUTCH CHAU SG.CH.DREAMCASTLE'S HOMNAN 22-Feb 253RD SKC/BOB 15 60

22-Feb 13TH A2OCS/BOB 15

23-Feb 254TH SKC/BOB 15

23-Feb 45TH FCI/BOB 15

JOEY LIM JACK HOW JOLICIOUS MOCHI "JIJI" 22-Feb 253RD SKC/RBOB 10 40

22-Feb 13TH A2OCS/RBOB 10

23-Feb 254TH SKC/RBOB 10

23-Feb 45TH FCI/RBOB 10

FRENCH BULLDOG

Owner Dog's Name Date Show/ Award Points Accumulated 

TAN CHUAN GUAN & KELVIN NG LIP SIANG SG.CH.DARCLEE JACK DANIELS 22-Feb 253RD SKC/BOB 15 135

22-Feb 13TH A2OCS/BOB 15

23-Feb 254TH SKC/BOB 15

23-Feb 45TH FCI/BOB 15

26-Apr 255TH SKC/RBOB 10

26-Apr 46TH FCI/BOB 15

20-Sep 258TH SKC/RBOB 10

20-Sep 15TH A2OCS/BOB 15

21-Sep 259TH SKC/RBOB 10

21-Sep 48TH FCI/BOB 15

NICHOL TAN LIAT HAW WILDMAX REMEMBER THE TITANS 20-Sep 258TH SKC/BOB 15 70

21-Sep 259T SKC/BOB 15

29-Nov 260TH SKC/RBOB 10

29-Nov 49TH FCI/BOB 15

30-Nov 261ST SKC/BOB 15

ONG ENG HEOK SG.CH.GRACE DE C.A.S VALLGA'S 23-Feb 254TH SKC/RBOB 10 45

23-Feb 45TH FCI/RBOB 10

26-Apr 255TH SKC/BOB 15

26-Apr 46TH FCI/RBOB 10

HAVANESE

Owner Dog's Name Date Show/ Award Points Accumulated 

DIANA LIM CHEZSDREAM ROCKY ROAD 22-Feb 253RD SKC/BOB 15 90

22-Feb 13TH A2OCS/BOB 15

23-Feb 254TH SKC/BOB 15

23-Feb 45TH FCI/BOB 15

26-Apr 255TH SKC/BOB 15

26-Apr 46TH FCI/BOB 15

20-Sep *258TH SKC/BOB 0

20-Sep *15TH A2OCS/BOB 0

21-Sep *259TH SKC/BOB 0

21-Sep *48TH FCI/BOB 0

DIANA LIM CHEZSDREAM MINT HUMBUG 22-Feb 253RD SKC/RBOB 10 40

23-Feb 254TH SKC/RBOB 10

23-Feb 45TH FCI/RBOB 10

26-Apr 255TH SKC/RBOB 10

29-Nov *260TH SKC/BOB 0

29-Nov *49TH FCI/BOB 0

30-Nov *261ST SKC/BOB 0

30-Nov *50TH FCI/BOB 0



LHASA APSO

Owner Dog's Name Date Show/ Award Points Accumulated 

STANLEY SHEN EGOISTE HAGS TO WITCHES 24-May 256TH SKC/BOB 15 90

24-May 14TH A2OCS/BOB 15

25-May 257TH SKC/BOB 15

25-May 47TH FCI/BOB 15

20-Sep 258TH SKC/BOB 15

20-Sep 15TH A2OCS/BOB 15

STANLEY SHEN EGOISTE PENNY WISE POUND SNOBBISH 22-Feb 253RD SKC/BOB 15 60

23-Feb 254TH SKC/BOB 15

26-Apr 255TH SKC/BOB 15

26-Apr 46TH FCI/BOB 15

STANLEY SHEN EGOISTE THE MOON AND SIXPENCE 26-Apr 255TH SKC/RBOB 10 50

24-May 256TH SKC/RBOB 10

25-May 257TH SKC/RBOB 10

20-Sep 258TH SKC/RBOB 10

20-Sep 15TH A2OCS/RBOB 10

PAPILLON

Owner Dog's Name Date Show/ Award Points Accumulated 

EUPHEMIA LEE EN HUEI SG.CH.UP AND DOWN'S DON'T LOOK BACK 22-Feb 253RD SKC/BOB 15 85

22-Feb 13TH A2OCS/BOB 15

23-Feb 254TH SKC/RBOB 10

23-Feb 45TH FCI/BOB 15

26-Apr 255TH SKC/BOB 15

26-Apr 46TH FCI/BOB 15

EUPHEMIA LEE EN HUEI & CHERLYN PECK SUP.CH.PINKLEE EDGE OF TOMORROW 20-Sep 258TH SKC/BOB 15 60

20-Sep 15TH A2OCS/BOB 15

21-Sep 259TH SKC/BOB 15

21-Sep 48TH FCI/BOB 15

29-Nov *260TH SKC/BOB 0

29-Nov *49TH FCI/BOB 0

30-Nov *261st SKC/BOB 0

30-Nov *50TH FCI/BOB 0

JACQUELYNN KOH SIEW CHIN SG.CH.PAPIRUNNERS WINGS OF ETERNITY 22-Feb 253RD SKC/RBOB 10 55

22-Feb 13TH A2OCS/RBOB 10

23-Feb 254TH SKC/BOB 15

23-Feb 45TH FCI/RBOB 10

21-Sep 259TH SKC/RBOB 10

POODLE (MINIATURE)

Owner Dog's Name Date Show/ Award Points Accumulated 

ALEXIS TAN SG.CH.SERENEPARK HEART OF GOLD 22-Feb 253RD SKC/BOB 15 150

ok 22-Feb 13TH A2OCS/BOB 15

23-Feb 254TH SKC/BOB 15

23-Feb 45TH FCI/BOB 15

26-Apr 255TH SKC/BOB 15

26-Apr 46TH FCI/BOB 15

24-May *256TH SKC/BOB 0

24-May *14TH A2OCS/BOB 0

25-May *257TH SKC/BOB 0

25-May *47TH FCI/BOB 0

20-Sep 258TH SKC/BOB 15

20-Sep 15TH A2OCS/BOB 15

21-Sep 259TH SKC/BOB 15

21-Sep 48TH FCI/BOB 15

29-Nov *260TH SKC/BOB 0

29-Nov *49TH FCI/BOB 0

30-Nov *261st SKC/BOB 0

30-Nov *50TH FCI/BOB 0

CHAU YAT WAH & HUTCH CHAU PAWFESSIONAL XXIII CASPER 20-Sep 258TH SKC/RBOB 10 40

20-Sep 15TH A2OCS/RBOB 10

21-Sep 259TH SKC/RBOB 10

21-Sep 48TH FCI/RBOB 10



POODLE (TOY)

Owner Dog's Name Date Show/ Award Points Accumulated 

KATHERINE CHANG KOR.W.CH.CH(KOR).SG.CH.THE GOODBOY BLACK SWAN 22-Feb 13TH A2OCS/BOB 15 210

23-Feb 254TH SKC/RBOB 10

23-Feb 45TH FCI/BOB 15

26-Apr 255TH SKC/BOB 15

26-Apr 46TH FCI/RBOB 10

24-May 256TH SKC/BOB 15

24-May 14TH AO2CS/BOB 15

25-May 257TH SKC/BOB 15

25-May 47TH FCI/BOB 15

20-Sep 258TH SKC/BOB 15

20-Sep 15TH A2OCS/BOB 15

21-Sep 259TH SKC/BOB 15

21-Sep 48TH FCI/BOB 15

29-Nov 260TH SKC/RBOB 10

29-Nov 49TH FCI/BOB 15

CHAU YAT WAH & HUTCH CHAU SG.CH.VOLAR TIM MICHAEL OF VOLAR 22-Feb 253RD SKC/BOB 15 85

23-Feb 254TH SKC/BOB 15

26-Apr 255TH SKC/RBOB 10

26-Apr 46TH FCI/BOB 15

24-May 14TH A2OCS/RBOB 10

25-May 257TH SKC/RBOB 10

25-May 47TH FCI/RBOB 10

SEE PING POH SERENEPARK CARNIVAL CELEBRATION 20-Sep 258TH SKC/RBOB 10 45

20-Sep 15TH A2OCS/RBOB 10

29-Nov 260TH SKC/BOB 15

29-Nov 49TH FCI/RBOB 10

SHIH TZU

Owner Dog's Name Date Show/ Award Points Accumulated 

JOEY LIM SG.CH.JOLICIOUS ONE AND ONLY "BUGATTI" 22-Feb 253RD SKC/BOB 15 140

22-Feb 13TH A2OCS/RBOB 10

23-Feb 254TH SKC/RBOB 10

23-Feb 45TH FCI/BOB 15

26-Apr 255TH SKC/RBOB 10

24-May 256TH SKC/RBOB 10

24-May 14TH A2OCS/RBOB 10

25-May 257TH SKC/BOB 15

25-May 47TH FCI/BOB 15

29-Nov 260TH SKC/RBOB 10

29-Nov 49TH FCI/RBOB 10

30-Nov 261ST SKC/RBOB 10

LINNA PEH JR CH ESP.SG.GRCH.A2O.CH.FCI.INT.CH.FREAKSHOW WTF IS LOVE 26-Apr 255TH SKC/BOB 15 125

26-Apr 46TH FCI/BOB 15

24-May 256TH SKC/BOB 15

24-May 14TH A2OCS/BOB 15

25-May 257TH SKC/RBOB 10

25-May 47TH FCI/RBOB 10

20-Sep 258TH SKC/RBOB 10

20-Sep 15TH A2OCS/RBOB 10

21-Sep 259TH SKC/RBOB 10

21-Sep 48TH FCI/BOB 15

LINNA PEH CH.KISSAKI WINNING EDGE OF MIDNIGHTDREAM 20-Sep 258TH SKC/BOB 15 115

20-Sep 15TH A2OCS/BOB 15

21-Sep 259TH SKC/BOB 15

21-Sep 48TH FCI/RBOB 10

29-Nov 260TH SKC/BOB 15

29-Nov 49TH FCI/BOB 15

30-Nov 261ST SKC/BOB 15

30-Nov 50TH FCI/BOB 15



Group 10
AFGHAN HOUND

Owner Dog's Name Date Show/ Award Points Accumulated 

JERRY KOH AM.CH.SG.CH.POLO'S WHERE BLING IS KING 26-Apr 255TH SKC/BOB 15 160

26-Apr 46TH FCI/BOB 15

24-May 256TH SKC/BOB 15

24-May 14TH A2OCS/BOB 15

25-May 257TH SKC/BOB 15

25-May 47TH FCI/BOB 15

20-Sep 258TH SKC/RBOB 10

20-Sep 15TH A2OCS/BOB 15

21-Sep 259TH SKC/BOB 15

21-Sep 48TH FCI/RBOB 10

29-Nov 260TH SKC/RBOB 10

29-Nov 49TH FCI/RBOB 10

JERRY KOH SG.CH.AM.CH.POLO'S BLACK PEARL 26-Apr 255TH SKC/RBOB 10 140

26-Apr 46TH FCI/RBOB 10

24-May 256TH SKC/RBOB 10

24-May 14TH A2OCS/RBOB 10

25-May 257TH SKC/RBOB 10

25-May 47TH FCI/RBOB 10

20-Sep 258TH SKC/BOB 15

20-Sep 15TH A2OCS/RBOB 10

21-Sep 259TH SKC/RBOB 10

21-Sep 48TH FCI/BOB 15

29-Nov 260TH SKC/BOB 15

29-Nov 49TH FCI/BOB 15

ITALIAN GREYHOUND

Owner Dog's Name Date Show/ Award Points Accumulated 

HAN SONG JIAO SG.CH.OPHIS INDIGO ROSE 22-Feb *253RD SKC/BOB 0 200

22-Feb *13TH A2OCS/BOB 0

23-Feb *254TH SKC/BOB 0

23-Feb *45TH FCI/BOB 0

26-Apr 255TH SKC/BOB 15

26-Apr 46TH FCI/BOB 15

24-May 256TH SKC/BOB 15

24-May 14TH A2OCS/BOB 15

25-May 257TH SKC/RBOB 10

25-May 47TH FCI/BOB 15

20-Sep 258TH SKC/BOB 15

20-Sep 15TH A2OCS/BOB 15

21-Sep 259TH SKC/RBOB 10

21-Sep 48TH FCI/BOB 15

29-Nov 260TH SKC/BOB 15

29-Nov 49TH FCI/BOB 15

30-Nov 261ST SKC/BOB 15

30-Nov 50TH FCI/BOB 15

LEE WEI LUNG@JAKE LEE JEWELPALACE MIKE’S DIVA 25-May 257TH SKC/BOB 15 80

20-Sep 258TH SKC/RBOB 10

21-Sep 259TH SKC/BOB 15

29-Nov 260TH SKC/RBOB 10

29-Nov 49TH FCI/RBOB 10

30-Nov 261ST SKC/RBOB 10

30-Nov 50TH FCI/RBOB 10


